
Mangaluru Central -  Patna Special Fare Summer Special/03244 - Exp - ECR 
WL/Warangal to JBP/Jabalpur 

16h 40m - 994 km - 3 halts - Departs Wed 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 MAQ Mangaluru Central
(Mangalore)

20:00 0 1 0 71 9 SR

2 KGQ Kasaragod 20:39 20:40 1m 0 1 46 73 9 SR
3 KZE Kanhangad 20:59 21:00 1m 0 1 69 70 12 SR
4 NLE Nileshwar 21:08 21:09 1m 0 1 78 80 14 SR
5 PAY Payyanur 21:24 21:25 1m 0 1 98 55 9 SR
6 CAN Kannur (Cannanore) 22:02 22:05 3m 0 1 132 69 12 SR
7 TLY Thalassery 22:23 22:25 2m 0 1 153 36 9 SR
8 BDJ Vadakara 23:02 23:05 3m 0 1 175 126 10 SR
9 CLT Kozhikode Main (Calicut) 23:27 23:30 3m 0 1 221 73 4 SR
10 TIR Tirur 00:04 00:05 1m 0 2 262 42 9 SR
11 SRR Shoranur Junction 01:10 01:15 5m 0 2 307 47 29 SR
12 PGT Palakkad Junction

(Palghat)
02:12 02:15 3m 0 2 351 34 78 SR

13 PTJ Podanur Junction 03:44 03:46 2m 0 2 401 39 397 SR
14 TUP Tiruppur 04:53 04:55 2m 0 2 445 121 306 SR
15 ED Erode Junction 05:20 05:30 10m 0 2 495 63 171 SR
16 SA Salem Junction 06:27 06:30 3m 0 2 555 64 280 SR
17 JTJ Jolarpettai Junction 08:23 08:25 2m 0 2 675 63 400 SR
18 KPD Katpadi Junction 09:45 10:10 25m 0 2 760 62 215 SR
19 PER Perambur 12:10 12:15 5m 0 2 884 39 7 SR
20 GDR Gudur Junction 15:45 15:50 5m 0 2 1021 81 19 SCR
21 OGL Ongole 17:45 17:47 2m 0 2 1176 54 8 SCR
22 BZA Vijayawada Junction 20:20 20:30 10m 0 2 1315 79 19 SCR
23 KMT Khammam 21:45 21:47 2m 0 2 1414 - 118 SCR
24 WL Warangal 22:18 22:20 2m 0 2 1522 54 271 SCR
25 BPQ Balharshah 02:50 03:00 10m 0 3 1765 83 346 CR
26 NGP Nagpur Junction 05:30 05:35 5m 0 3 1973 53 309 CR
27 ET Itarsi Junction 11:30 11:40 10m 0 3 2272 73 329 WCR
28 JBP Jabalpur 15:00 15:10 10m 0 3 2516 84 411 WCR
29 KTE Katni Junction 16:15 16:17 2m 0 3 2607 67 381 WCR
30 STA Satna Junction 17:45 17:47 2m 0 3 2705 38 315 WCR
31 PCOI Prayagraj Chheoki

Junction
22:00 22:05 5m 0 3 2875 44 95 NCR

32 DDU Pt. DD Upadhyaya
Junction (Mughalsarai)

01:40 01:50 10m 0 4 3019 63 79 ECR

33 BXR Buxar 03:20 03:22 2m 0 4 3113 86 68 ECR
34 ARA Ara Junction 04:10 04:12 2m 0 4 3181 84 59 ECR
35 DNR Danapur 04:40 04:42 2m 0 4 3221 12 54 ECR
36 PNBE Patna Junction 05:30 0 4 3230 - 57 ECR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Jul 01 2024 (04:32)

Jul 01 2024 (04:32)

1

1


